Pleasant Township
12484 SW 160" St. Rose Hill
Kansas, 67133

Overseer’s Report

Monthly overview

e Chip seal project prep and completion.

e Replaced 3 driveway culverts on 170" # 2.
e Mowing in progress.

e Removed several trees from storm damage.
e Ditch work on PC #6

Totals for the month

Materials to report: 1,102 Tons
Labor hours to report: 581.30 Hours

Equipment Status

Cat 160M3 Grader: Serviceable
Cat Backhoe: Serviceable
John Deere 4816: Serviceable (Instrument panel inop)
John Deere 135G: Serviceable
International DuraStar: PT-1 Serviceable

International ProStar: PT-2 Serviceable




Sterling Dump Truck: PT-3
Ford F-250 PT-4
Freightliner M2 PT-5

Hamm Roller 3412:
Diamond Mower
John Deere HX-15

159"
Blazing Meadows
Valley View
Mockingbird
123"

130"

140"

PC

160"

175"

160"
Tawakoni
170"

180"
Meadowlark
160"
Meadowlark

(1-3)

Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable
Serviceable

Serviceable

Graded Roads

(Addition)
(Addition)
(Addition)
(Addition)
(1,3,4)

(1.2)

3)
(3.4)

(Addition)

()
(5.6)
(3-6)
(6)
()

(1,3-4)

(2-4)

6/5/2017
6/5/2017
6/5/2017
6/5/2017
6/5/2017
6/5/2017
6/5/2017
6/5/2017
6/5/2017
6/5/2017
6/16/2017
6/16/2017
6/16/2017
6/16/2017
6/16/2017
6/17/2017
6/17/2017



130"
140"
159"
Indianola
130"
Tawakoni
160"
160"

PC

3)
(1-3)
3)
(3-4)
(3-4)
(1-2)
(5-6)
(3-4)
(6)

6/17/2017
6/17/2017
6/17/2017
6/28/2017
6/28/2017
6/28/2017
6/28/2017
6/29/2017
6/29/2017



