

Overseer's Report

Monthly overview

June 2017

- Chip seal project prep and completion.
- Replaced 3 driveway culverts on $170^{\text{th}} \# 2$.
- Mowing in progress.
- Removed several trees from storm damage.
- Ditch work on PC #6

Totals for the month

Materials to report:	1,102	Tons
Labor hours to report:	581.30	Hours

Equipment Status

Cat 160M3 Grader:	Serviceable	
Cat Backhoe:	Serviceable	
John Deere 4816:	Serviceable	(Instrument panel inop)
John Deere 135G:	Serviceable	
International DuraStar: PT-1	Serviceable	
International ProStar: PT-2	Serviceable	

Sterling Dump Truck:	PT-3	Serviceable
Ford F-250	PT-4	Serviceable
Freightliner M2	PT-5	Serviceable
Hamm Roller 3412:		Serviceable
Diamond Mower		Serviceable
John Deere HX-15		Serviceable

Graded Roads

159 th	(1-3)	6/5/2017
Blazing Meadows	(Addition)	6/5/2017
Valley View	(Addition)	6/5/2017
Mockingbird	(Addition)	6/5/2017
123 rd	(Addition)	6/5/2017
130 th	(1,3,4)	6/5/2017
140 th	(1,2)	6/5/2017
PC	(3)	6/5/2017
160 th	(3,4)	6/5/2017
175 th	(Addition)	6/5/2017
160 th	(5)	6/16/2017
Tawakoni	(5,6)	6/16/2017
170 th	(3-6)	6/16/2017
180 th	(6)	6/16/2017
Meadowlark	(5)	6/16/2017
160 th	(1,3-4)	6/17/2017
Meadowlark	(2-4)	6/17/2017

130 th	(3)	6/17/2017
140 th	(1-3)	6/17/2017
159 th	(3)	6/17/2017
Indianola	(3-4)	6/28/2017
130 th	(3-4)	6/28/2017
Tawakoni	(1-2)	6/28/2017
160 th	(5-6)	6/28/2017
160 th	(3-4)	6/29/2017
PC	(6)	6/29/2017